Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	JBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
1			lame	Execution Date		
Tang-Kuei TSENG				01/11/2008		
Juing-Yi CHENG				01/11/2008		
Ryan Hsin-Chin JIANG				01/11/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	AMAZING MI	CROE	LECTRONIC CORP.			
Street Address:	15F-2, No. 71	15F-2, No. 716, Jhongjheng Rd., Jhonghe City				
City:	Taipei County	Taipei County				
State/Country:	TAIWAN					
Property Type Application Number:		Number 12018659			-0298 -018650	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				1201	
Fax Number:	(206)203	3-2603	3			
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		÷ C	
Phone: 301-315-5807						
Correspondent Name:	Email: mchow@sinorica.com Correspondent Name: Sinorica, LLC					
Address Line 1:	528 Falls		Dr.			
Address Line 4:		-	RYLAND 20850			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			TW-WPA-0733			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Ming Chow			
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment_IA	M08018#page	e1.tif				

This accim		GNMENT DEED avention title) CHARGE PUMP CIRCUIT WITH BIPOLAR
	lent agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (li	
	ENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one)		ted by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
	U.S. Patent Application Serial No	, filed
		, issued
The PAI	ENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one)	🔀 U.S. Patent rights only	
	worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assi	gnee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
	any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	IGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of	first assignor) _ Tang-Kuei TSENG	
(Address)_N	<u>o.34, Alley 122, Lane 459, Guangming Rd</u>	., Jhudong Township, Hsinchu County, Taiwan, R.O.C
(Full name of	second joint inventor, if any) Juing-Yi CHEN	G
(Address)	<u>o.256, Cinan 1st Rd., Cishan Township, K</u>	aohsiung County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of	third joint inventor, if any) Ryan Hsin-Chin J	ANG
(Address)6	<u> No.10. Sin-an St., Sinyi District, Taipei (</u>	2ity, Taiwan, R.O.C
	.	
	fourth joint inventor, if any)	
(Address) The Fire	t ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
	gnee) AMAZING MICROELECTRONIC CO	RP
(Address) 4	SE-2 No 716 Jongihang Pd Jongha	City, Taipei County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Autress)	and ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Address)		
The Thi	d ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Address)		
	t ASSIGNEE is	
(check one)	🔲 an individual	
	a partnership	
	X a Corporation of Taiwan, I	<u> </u>
- mio	(state	or Country)
The Se	ond ASSIGNEE is	
(check one)	an individual	:
	a partnership	
	a Corporation of	
		or Country)
	rd ASSIGNEE is	
(check one)	an individual	·
	a partnership	
	a Corporation of	
51	•	or Country)
		SIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
which is ackn	owledged, have and do hereby assign the following to	each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
	the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
		terest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all
		sues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and
	the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based	on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to al	U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreem	ent, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the
Director of Pa	tents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the	ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in
the entire right	t, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of s	aid ASSIGNEB(s), their successors and assigns
		SSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
ASSIGNOR) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal n	preedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation.
Continuation	in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue	applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any
and all Letter	Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all ri	ghtful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir-
able to aid sa	d ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain	n an enforced proper protection for said invention
	-Knei Iseng	Jan, 11, 2008
Tang	(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
Tang		T N S
<u>Tang</u>	Ti phone Dr	an [1, 2000
_tang Juin	- Ji cheng	
_Tang Juin	(Signature of second (ssignor, if any)	(Date)
<u>Tang</u> Juin Ryan	Signature of second (ssignor, if any)	
Tang Juin Ryav	Scinchin Trang	Jan. 11, 2008
Tang Juin Ryav	(Signature of second (Issignor, if any) Signature of second (Issignor, if any) (Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date) Jan. 11, 2008 (Date)
Tang Juin Ryav	Scinchin Trang	(Date) Jan. 11, 2008

_ .___ .__.

_ -----